

*G.R (I) 242 of 2023*

*CIS 466 of 2023*

*Order No-10 Dated 16.12.2024*

*Today is fixed for appearance.*

*All 04 accused person on CB are absent without taking any step.*

*Hence issue W/A against the all absentee accused persons namely Subal Barman, Sabita Barman, Prasenjit Barman and Tumpa Barman and starts 446 CrPC against the surety.*

*To 16.04.2025 for E/R of W/A.*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*