

GR 242 of 2023

Order No. 15, dated 24.07.2025

Today is fixed for charge.

Accused Subal Barman, Sabita Barman, Tumpa Barman and Prasenjit Barman on C.B are present.

Ld. Advocate for accused is present. Ld. APP is present. Record is taken up for consideration of charge. Perused the CD and the record. Heard Ld. Defence counsel. I have found material to frame charge for offence under Section 498A/325 of IPC. Accordingly formal charge has been framed. Charge has been read over and explained to the accused where they pleaded not guilty by saying "Nirdoshi" and claimed to be tried. Formal charge is kept with the record.

Fix 16.10.2025 for evidence.

Issue summon upon CSW-1.
BC-II to comply.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.